# M14000007254

(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Addr	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		!

Office Use Only



800264718318

09/30/14--01028--010 \*\*125.00

14 OCT -3 AM 7: 45
SEGRETARY OF STANK



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 7, 2014

LUCAS SMITH 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE SE ATLANTA, GA 30339

SUBJECT: CRG ACQUISITIONS, LLC

Ref. Number: W14000060808

We have received your document for CRG ACQUISITIONS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 714A00021353

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: CRG Acquisitions, LLC	
Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Lucas Smith  Name of Person	
Name of Person	
Taylor English Duma, LLP	
Firm/Company	
1600 Parkwood Circle SE	
Address	
Atlanta, GA 30339	
City/State and Zip Code	
Ismith@taylor english.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
E-man address. (to be used for future annual report normeanor)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
_Lucas Smith at ( 678 ) 336-7283	
Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporations  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  Registration Section	
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$\mathbb{Z}\$ \$125.00 Filing Fee	

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

CRG Acquisitions, LLC  (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	The state of the s
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must includability Company," "L.L.C," or "L.L.C.")	ude "Limited
2. South Carolina (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)  3. 47-1951979 (FBI number, if applicable)	
4. N/A  (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.)  (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, P.S. to determine penalty (lability)	
5. 1635 East Hwy 50, Suite 100-B	
Clermont, FL 34711	
(Street Address of Principal Office)  6. 1635 East Hwy 50, Suite 100-B	
Clermont, FL 34711	
(Mailing Address)  7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/as	100 A
Jason Shroff, Manager of Manager	<u> </u>
1331 44th Avenue North, Suite 10	y Table Swamay
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577	<b>-</b>
8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the must be submitted)	is not
Signature of an authorized person  (In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., pre-execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts at an aware that any false information submitted in a discussion to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in a.817.1  Jason Shroff	ared berein are true. 1 55, F.S.)
Typed or printed name of signee	

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
CRG Acquisitions, LLC	
If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:	
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	
David DeShaw (Name)	
The state of the s	iz naz Irones
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.	
(Signature)	

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

FAX	To: $850 - 245 - 6030$ Fax number: $850 - 245 - 6051$
Little Salgon Financial Services DBA GlobalGreen	From: Fax number: 954-570-5230
Insurance Agency 4620 W Commercial Blvd # 7 A	Date: /0/5/14
Tamarac, fl 33319 Ph:954-485-0383 Fax:954-688-2548	Regarding: T-J MAIN SALOW 818- W-14000039521
	Phone number for follow-up: 954-673-9485
Comments:	
HECLO. Dim.	FOR A
ATTACHEN IS M	MICATEU POEASÉ MOCESSO-
REFUND AS I	
PHANK YOU.	
And LE	

## The State of South Carolina



## Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

#### **Certificate of Existence**

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

CRG ACQUISITIONS, LLC, A Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on August 14th, 2014, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Secretary of State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to section 33-44-809 of the South Carolina Code, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 22nd day of September, 2014.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State